however, this period may further be extended at the sole discretion of MD, 

MPUVNL under extreme conditions. Work specific timelines shall be defined in 

respective work orders. 

Bid Processing Fee 

(non- refundable) 

Bidder shall pay Bid processing fee of Rupees 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand only) online through www.mptenders.gov.in portal via NET BANKING 

and NEFT/RTGS.  

By paying this fee, a Bidder shall be eligible to Bid for one or more Categories 

under this RFP. 

Additionally, Bidder shall pay E-tendering fees of requisite amount to the hosting